## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Earned leave in favour of Mr. Altaf Hussain Shalla, Principal Subject:

Government Polytechnic Budgam.

Reference; No. DTE/Poly/101/2016/PF/ 1586 dated 07.12.2021 from Director, Skill Development.

> Government Order No. 100-JK(DSD) of 2021 Dated: 15,12,2021

Sanction is accorded to the grant of 45 days earned leave in favour of Mr. Altaf Hussain Shalla, Principal Government Polytechnic Budgam, w.e.f 13.12.2021 to 28.01.2022, alongwith station permission to proceed New Dehli in connection with medical checkup of his wife, subject to the condition that he shall not extend his earned leave.

Mr. Imtiyaz Ahmad Shaw, I/c Principal, Kashmir Government Polytechnic Srinagar shall hold the charge of Principal, Government Polytechnic Budgam, in addition to his own duties during absence Mr. Altaf Hussain Shalla on leave.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

501-(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government.

No:- DSD-Poly/34/2021-02

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department. 3. Director, Skill Development Department.

4. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu.

5. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development.

6. FA/CAO, Department of Skill Department

7. Principal Government Polytechnic Budgam/KGP, Srinagar.

8. PS to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.

9. Government Order file/Incharge website.

(Fayaz Ahmad Bhat) Under Secretary to the Government/

Dated: 15 .12.2021